Keith M. Bradshaw

Associate Dean of the College of Performing and Visual Arts, Professor of Music at Southern Utah University

Cedar City, UT, US

Specializing in vocal and instrumental instruction, international preforming, and music theory pedagogy

Biography

Dr. Keith M. Bradshaw serves as associate dean of the College of Performing and Visual Arts at Southern Utah University. He is a music professor and a composer whose work is contemporary and has been performed internationally. Dr. Bradshaw serves as composer-in-residence with the Orchestra of Southern Utah. He is also founding director of the Red Rock Singers, a mixed choir of 40 voices in Cedar City, Utah, and has conducted various college and community choirs. He works as an engraver, orchestrator, arranger, and transcriber, and has had his work published by Oxford, Alfred, and Sounds of Zion. After receiving bachelor?s and master?s degrees in music from Brigham Young University, Dr. Bradshaw earned his Ph.D. in composition at University of Minnesota. Prior to joining SUU, he founded the music program at Southern Virginia University, and served as chair of the division of arts.

Industry Expertise

Music, Education/Learning, Performing Arts, Travel and Tourism, Fine Art

Areas of Expertise

Vocal and Instrumental Instruction, Music Theory Pedagogy, Musical Arrangements, Music Education, Aural Skills, Orchestration, Contemporary Music Composition, Music Composition, Music Theory, International Performing/Touring

Affiliations

Orchestra of Southern Utah, Red Rock Singers

Education

University of Minnesota Ph.D. Composition

Brigham Young University M.A. Music

Brigham Young University B.A. Music

Accomplishments

Founding Director Red Rock Singers

Fellowship McKnight Foundation

Two Commissions
Barlow Endowment

National "Welcome Christmas" Christmas Carol Contest Winner American Composers Forum

Please click here to view the full profile.

This profile was created by **Expertfile**.